



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1601/2025**

DSM INFOCOM PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Choudhary, Advocate.

versus

**HITACHI SYSTEMS INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER

% **26.09.2025**

I.A. 24502/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

ARB.P. 1601/2025

3. This petition is filed by the Petitioner under Section 11(6) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 seeking appointment of a Sole Arbitrator to adjudicate the disputes between the parties.
4. Issue notice to the Respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 24.11.2025

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/RW