



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1601/2025**

DSM INFOCOM PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Sr. Adv, Mr.
Amit Choudhary and Ms. Kavya
dauk, Advocates

versus

HITACHI SYSTEMS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Siddhant Bux and Ms.
Shambhavi Padhye, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

24.11.2025

%

1. Mr. Siddhant Bux, learned Counsel, enters appearance on behalf of the Respondent.
2. List on 03.12.2025 in the supplementary list.
3. It is open for the Respondent to file additional documents/reply, if any, before the next date of hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

S. Zakir