



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1601/2025**

DSM INFOCOM PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

HITACHI SYSTEMS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Adv., Mr. Siddhant Buxy, Mr. Debanshu Khetry, Ms. Radhika Yadav, Ms. Shambhavi Padhye and Ms. Paridhi Rungta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

09.12.2025

1. Adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Petitioner for filing a rejoinder.
2. Rejoinder be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 20.01.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 09, 2025

S. Zakir