



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1601/2025**

DSM INFOCOM PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Choudhary, Adv.

versus

HITACHI SYSTEMS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Siddhant Buxy & Mr. Debanshu
Khettry, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

1. Let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre of this court on 02.02.2026.
2. The concerned authority is requested to appoint a senior mediator in the present case.
3. List the matter before the court on 28.04.2026 along-with mediation report, if any.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

Ch