



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1601/2025**

DSM INFOCOM PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Choudhary & Ms. Kavya
Dauk, Advs.

versus

HITACHI SYSTEMS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Siddhant Buxy & Mr. Debanshu
Khettry, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that mediation is going on and the next date before the mediation centre of this court is 30.04.2026.
2. Put up on 06.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

'ha'